## RESOLUTION NO. 1978 - 194

AMENDING THE ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY TO PROVIDE FOR A DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT, TRAINING AND SAFETY.

WHEREAS, the Organizational Structure for the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority as adopted by Resolution No. 1976-138 adopted May 11, 1976, provided for a Department of Personnel Development and Training; and

WHEREAS, the administration of and responsibility for the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority Safety Program is to be accomplished by the Department of Personnel Development and Training;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That the Department of Personnel Development and Training be and it is hereby designated as the Department of Personnel Development Training and Safety.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted:	July	5 ,	1978	A SIM	•	Brown Land
<u> </u>					;	President

Attest: Allam C. Felinen
Secretary-Treasurer